

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**

**\*\*\* Bid Tabulation \*\*\***

**Project Number:** 2013062

**Project Description** 2013 Utility Cut Contract

**Original Date** 2/27/2013 9:12:41 AM

**Funding Source** Local

**Update Date** 4/1/2013 2:09:35 PM

**Preparer** Gary Nelson

**Addendum**

<b>Project Number: 2013062</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company		Cameron-Reilly LLC	
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Public Street Improvement

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	MINIMUM SET UP FEE	10 EA	100.00	1,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	500.00	5,000.00
103	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	1500 LF	2.50	3,750.00	2.00	3,000.00	1.50	2,250.00	10.00	15,000.00
104	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	50 LF	2.50	125.00	5.00	250.00	1.50	75.00	20.00	1,000.00
105	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	1200 SY	1.25	1,500.00	5.00	6,000.00	9.00	10,800.00	15.00	18,000.00
106	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	1200 LFI	1.75	2,100.00	2.00	2,400.00	1.40	1,680.00	3.00	3,600.00
107	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	100 LFI	1.25	125.00	2.00	200.00	1.40	140.00	3.00	300.00
108	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	67 CY	90.00	6,030.00	20.00	1,340.00	100.00	6,700.00	100.00	6,700.00
109	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	1500 LF	35.00	52,500.00	24.00	36,000.00	28.00	42,000.00	27.00	40,500.00
110	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	50 LF	35.00	1,750.00	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00	50.00	2,500.00
111	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	260 SY	30.00	7,800.00	54.00	14,040.00	65.00	16,900.00	60.00	15,600.00
112	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	950 SY	60.00	57,000.00	54.00	51,300.00	65.00	61,750.00	55.00	52,250.00
113	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	64 SF	20.00	1,280.00	20.00	1,280.00	18.00	1,152.00	20.00	1,280.00
114	EXPOSED AGGREGATE CONCRETE	30 SY	25.00	750.00	50.00	1,500.00	20.00	600.00	70.00	2,100.00
<b>Schedule Totals</b>				135,711.00		121,311.00		146,548.00		163,831.00

**Project Number**      **2013062**                      **2013 Utility Cut Contract**

**SCHEDULE SUMMARY**

	<b>Sched 1</b>	<b>Sched 2</b>	<b>Sched 3</b>	<b>Sched 4</b>	<b>Sched 5</b>	<b>Sched 6</b>	<b>Sched 7</b>	<b>Sched 8</b>	<b>Total</b>
<b>Engineer's Est</b>	135,711.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	135,711.00
Bacon Concrete Inc	121,311.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	121,311.00
William Winkler Compa	146,548.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	146,548.00
Cameron-Reilly LLC	163,831.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	163,831.00

**Low Bid Contractor:** Bacon Concrete Inc

	<b>Contractor's Bid</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>% Variance</b>	
<b>Schedule 01</b>	\$121,311.00	\$135,711.00	10.61	% Under Estimate
<b>Bid Totals</b>	\$121,311.00	\$135,711.00	10.61	% Under Estimate